

EU Declaration of Conformity

Dynabook Europe GmbH

Stresemannallee 4b, 41460 Neuss, Germany PHONE:+ 49(0)2131 52508-20 FACSIMILE:+ 49(0)2131 52508-99

- 1. Product Description: PC Peripherals & Accessories
- Name and address of the authorised representative: Dynabook Europe GmbH Stresemannallee 4b 41460 Neuss, Germany
- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
- 4. Object of the declaration Marketing name: dynabook Bluetooth Headset Model No.: PS0117\*A\*HED

(\* can be digit or character)

- The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: RE Directive 2014/53/EU
   RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU amended by directive (EU) 2015/863 and (EU) 2017/2102
- References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

Safety/Health Article 3.1 (a) of RE Directive	EN 62368-1: 2014 +A11: 2017 EN 62479: 2010
EMC Article 3.1 (b) of RE Directive	EN55032:2015+A11:2020 EN55035: 2017+A11: 2020 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11) EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
Radio Article 3.2 of RE Directive	EN300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
RoHS	EN IEC63000: 2018

Geschäftsführer / Managing Director: Damian Jaume, Norimasa Nakamura HRB 19932 Amtsgericht Neuss







EU Declaration of Conformity

Dynabook Europe GmbH

Stresemannallee 4b, 41460 Neuss, Germany PHONE:+ 49(0)2131 52508-20 FACSIMILE:+ 49(0)2131 52508-99

7.	Notified Body:	N/A
	Name	5 <b>-</b> 12
	Number	-
	Assessment according to	-
	EU-Type Examination Certificate	-

8. Accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as intended and covered by the EU declaration of conformity based on delegated act decision

(List the SW / FW version here.)

9. Additional information:

Signed for and on behalf of the authorized representative: Place and date of issue:

Name:

Function:

Document No.: [History of issue] TEA-X20918 Issued:

Jul 22

Dynabook Europe GmbH

Stresemannallee 4b,

12.07.2022

41460 Neuss, Germany in - Damian Jaume Managing Director

Geschäftsführer / Managing Director: Damian Jaume, Norimasa Nakamura HRB 19932 Amtsgericht Neuss Document No.: TEA-X20918

